# AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING TOWNSHIP OF MONROE OCTOBER 26, 2015 8:00 PM

### A.) OPENING CEREMONIES

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

This meeting was advertised pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act (*N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 thru 10:4-21*). Notices were placed in the official publications for Monroe Township (i.e.: South Jersey Times, Courier-Post and The Sentinel of Gloucester County). A copy of that notice is posted on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex.

Please note the Clerk has placed a sign-in sheet at the rear of the Courtroom. If anyone would like to address Council during the Public Portion, please sign-in and I will ask you to come forward to the microphone. Kindly state your name for the record.

**SALUTE TO FLAG** - Cncl. Bart McIlvaine

**INVOCATION** 

**ROLL CALL** 

### **PRESENTATION**

- Eagle Scout Maximillian Santiago
- **Spotlight on Business -** MonaLisia Restaurant (*Corkery Lane*)

#### APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- Council Work Session October 12, 2015
- Regular Council Meeting October 12, 2015

### B.) **CORRESPONDENCE**

# C.) RESOLUTIONS SCHEDULED - PUBLIC PORTION

**R:162-2015** Resolution Requesting Approval Of Items Of Revenue And Appropriation *N.J.S.A. 40a:4-87* 2015 Community Development Block Grant For Ada Curbs And Sidewalks

**R:163-2015** Resolution Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe Authorizing The Mayor To Execute An Agreement For Use Of Community Development Block Grant Funds Between Gloucester County, New Jersey And The Township Of Monroe In The Amount Of \$50,000.00 For Public Improvement Activity For Sidewalk Installation Within The Township Of Monroe

R:164-2015 Resolution Adjusting Township Of Monroe Tax Records

**R:165-2015** Resolution Approving The Bill List For The Council Meeting Of October 26, 2015

**R:166-2015** Resolution Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe Authorizing The Planning Board To Modify And Prepare An Amendment To The Williamstown Square Redevelopment Plan Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-1 Et Seq.

**R:167-2015** Resolution Establishing And Adopting A Complete Streets Policy For The Township Of Monroe, Gloucester County

**R:168-2015** Resolution Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe, County Of Gloucester, State Of New Jersey Amending The Rules And Regulations For The Monroe Township Police Department And Authorizing The Director Of Public Safety To Execute Said Amendments

# AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING TOWNSHIP OF MONROE OCTOBER 26, 2015 8:00 PM

## C.) RESOLUTIONS SCHEDULED - PUBLIC PORTION (cont'd)

**R:169-2015** Resolution Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe Transferring Funds For The Budget Year 2015

**R:170-2015** Resolution Authorizing Closed Executive Session Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe To Discuss The Fera's Coins & Precious Metals, Inc. And Mark Fera V. Monroe Township Litigation And The Simmermon V. Monroe Township Litigation

# D.) ORDINANCES

O:35-2015 An Ordinance Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe To Amend Chapter 175 Of The Code Of The Township Of Monroe, Entitled "Land Management" (Craft Alcoholic Beverage Establishment) (Second Reading & Public Hearing)

O:36-2015 An Ordinance To Further Amend The Code Of The Township Of Monroe Establishing Rates Of Compensation To Officers And Employees Of The Township Of Monroe (Code Enforcement Officer – Trainee) (First Reading & Publication)

O:37-2015 An Ordinance Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe To Amend Chapter 175 Of The Code Of The Township Of Monroe, Entitled "Land Management" (Review Solar Energy Systems Requirements Fee) (First Reading & Publication)

# E.) REPORTS AND OTHER MATTERS

# F.) GENERAL PUBLIC DISCUSSION

# G.) ADJOURNMENT